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Staff Training Day – School closed to students Mon 03-Sep  

Staff Training Day – School closed to students Tue  04-Sep  

Lessons commence for Y11 students Wed 05-Sep  

Lessons commence for Y10 students Thu 06-Sep  

Parents’ Association Meeting – New Parents 
Welcome 7pm 

Tue 11-Sep  

Y10 Evening 5pm, Arts Theatre Wed 12-Sep  

Y10 Art & Design Enrichment Visit, Yorkshire 
Sculpture Park, All Day 

Fri 14-Sep  

Y11 Bronze D of E Expedition (practice) until 23/09 Sat 22-Sep  

Open Evening 5pm – 7.30pm Tue 25-Sep   

Y11 Bronze D of E Expedition (assessed) until 07/10 Sat 06-Oct  

GCSE Dance Spacing Set Phrases 3pm – 4pm, Arts 
Theatre 

Mon  08-Oct  

Y11 Dance Rambert Trip, 4.30pm – 10.30pm, The 
Lowry 

Wed 10-Oct  

GCSE Dance, Filming of Set Phrases Exam 3pm – 
4.30pm, Arts Theatre 

Mon 15-Oct  

Y11 PE Rock Climbing & Road Cycling until 19/10 
GCSE Dance Filming of Set Phrases Exam 3pm – 
4.30pm, arts Theatre 

Wed 17-Oct  

Y11 Sixth Form Interviews Thu 18-Oct  

GCSE Dance Trip to Anglesey until 21/10 
Last day of half term – students finish at 3pm 

Fri 19-Oct  

 
Autumn Half-Term Break 

Monday 22nd October to Friday 26th October 2018 (Inclusive) 
 

Staff Training Day – School closed to students Mon 29-Oct  

Lessons commence for students Tue 30-Oct  

GCSE Re-sit Exams 09/11 Wed 31-Oct  

6th Form Open Evening 6pm – 9pm Thu 01-Nov  

Parents’ Association Meeting & AGM 7pm – venue 
tbc 

Tue 06-Nov  

Parents’ Association Meeting & AGM 7pm, Library Tue 07-Nov  

Y11 Mocks until 27/11 Mon 19-Nov  

Y10/11 Ski Trip Parents’ Meeting 4pm, Arts Theatre Wed 21-Nov  

Dance Spacing Duo’s / Trio’s 3pm, Arts Theatre 
Y10 Drama Trip ‘Curious Incident of the Dog in the 
Night Time’ 9am – 1.15pm, Lowton High School 

Mon  26-Nov  

Y11 (2018 Leavers’) ‘Come and Collect your 
Certificates’ 2.30pm – 4.30pm 

Tue 27-Nov  

Y11 Sixth Form Interviews Wed 28-Nov  

PA Christmas Market 6pm – 8.30pm Fri 30-Nov  

School Production, Arts Theatre 6.30pm until 15/12 
(no show 12/12/) 

Mon 10-Dec  

Y11 Sixth Form Interviews Wed 12-Dec  

Y10/11 PE Ski Trip until 22/12 Sat 15-Dec  
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GCSE Dance Mock Practical Exam 9am – 12.30pm, 
Arts Theatre 
Y11 Reports sent home (Mock results) 

Mon 17-Dec  

Y11 Reports parents drop-in 
Christmas Music Concert 7pm, Arts Theatre 

Tue 18-Dec  

Christmas Lunch Wed 19-Dec  

Last day of term – students finish at 1pm  Fri 21-Dec  

 
Christmas Break 

Monday 24th December 2018 to Friday 4th January 2019 (Inclusive) 
 

Lessons commence for students 
GCSE Mock Speaking Exams until 11/01 (prov) 

Mon 07-Jan  

Y11 Parents’ Evening (1) 4pm – 6.30pm Thu 10-Jan  

Y11 Sixth Form Interviews Tue 24-Jan  

Y10 & 11 Art & Design Visit to Conway Centre until 
27/01 

Fri 25-Jan  

Parents’ Association Meeting 7pm – venue tbc Tue 05-Feb  

Y10 Diphtheria, Tetanus, Polio and Meningitis 
Vaccinations  

Wed 06-Feb  

Y10 Diphtheria, Tetanus, Polio and Meningitis 
Vaccinations 

Thu 07-Feb  

Y11 Sixth Form Interviews Thu 07-Feb  

Last day of half term –  students finish at 3pm  Fri 15-Feb  

 
Spring Half Term Break 

Monday 18th February to Friday 22nd February 2019 (Inclusive) 
 

Lessons commence for students 
Y11 Mock Exams until 05/03 

Mon 25-Feb  

Dance Spacing Rehearsal for GCSE Choreography 
Exam Work 9am – 3pm, Arts Theatre 

Wed 27-Feb  

T-Force Comedy Evening 6pm – 12pm Sat 02-Mar  

World Book Day 
GCSE Dance Internal Moderation 9am – 3pm, Arts 
Theatre 

Thu 07-Mar  

Y11 Photographs 2pm, Sports Hall Fri 08-Mar  

Y11 Mock results in form time 
Y11 History Trip to Leeds Armories 9am – 3pm 

Fri 15-Mar  

Dance Show 6.45pm Wed 20-Mar  

Y11 Parents’ Evening (2) 4pm – 6.30pm Thu 21-Mar  

Parents’ Association Meeting 7pm – venue tbc Tue 26-Mar  

GCSE Dance Choreography Exam Work Filming for 
Examination/Intervention 9am – 3pm, Arts Theatre 

Fri 29-Mar  

GCSE PE Moderation 8.30am – 4.30pm Wed 03-Apr   

Y10 Language Trip (Spanish) to Madrid until 08/04 Thu 04-Apr  

Last day of term – students finish at 3pm Fri 05-Apr  

 
Easter Break 

Monday 8th April until Monday 22nd April 2019 (Inclusive) 
 

Lessons commence for students Tue 23-Apr  
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Parents’ Association Meeting 7pm – venue tbc 

Y10/11 Drama Trip to Blood Brothers at Blackpool 
Winter Gardens 5.45pm – 11pm 

Thu 25-Apr  

Y10 Bronze D of E Expedition (practice) until 28/04 Sat 27-Apr  

GCSE Speaking Exams until 03/05 Mon 29-Apr  

Y10 Diphtheria, Tetanus, Polio and Meningitis Catch 
up Vaccinations 

Thu 02-May  

Sports Team Photographs Fri 03-May  

BANK HOLIDAY Mon 06-May  

Y10 Exam Preparation Evening Wed 08-May  

Bronze D of E Expedition (assessed) until 12/05 Sat 11-May  

GCSE Exams until 26/06 Mon 13-May  

Y10 BTEC H & S Care, NHS Science of Caring 
Health Care Showcase Trip 
Y10 Parents’ Evening 4pm – 6.30pm 

Wed 15-May  

Y10 Snowdonia Trip Parents’ Meeting 6pm, Arts 
Theatre 

Thu 23-May  

Last day of half term – students finish 3pm Fri 24-May  

 
Summer Half-Term Break 

Monday 27th May to Friday 31st May 2019 (Inclusive) 
 

Lessons commence for students Mon 03-Jun  

Parents’ Association Meeting 7pm Tue 04-Jun  

Y10 Exams until 22/06 Thu 17-Jun  

Y11 Prom, The University of Bolton Stadium 7pm – 
11pm 

Thu 27-Jun  

Turton Orchestra & Vocal Group ‘Raising Music 
Festival, Bridgewater Hall 7pm – 9pm 

Mon 01-Jul  

D & T Celebration Evening 4pm – 7pm, DT1, DT2, 
DT5, DT6 & DT7 
New Y7 Intake Evening 6pm – 9pm 

Wed 03-Jul  

Y11 Welcome Evening Thu 04-Jul  

New Y7 Induction Day 9am – 3pm Fri 05-Jul   

Students finish at 2pm Tue 09-Jul  

Y10 Sixth Form Taster Day  Fri 12-Jul  

Y10 GCSE Geography trip to Snowdonia until 18/07 Mon 15-Jul  

Y10 Reports sent home Tue 16-Jul  

Y10 Parents Drop-in 
Music Department Summer Concert 7pm, Arts 
Theatre 

Wed 17-Jul  

Last day of term – students finish at 1pm Fri 19-Jul  

GCSE Results Day 
 

Thu 22-Aug   

Autumn Term 2019 Commences for Students Wed 04-Sep  

Note   Prov = Provisional      
    Calendar subject to change. 

 


